

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew to, as amended, to:

Adopt Resolution No.: 23-310

Adopt a corrected resolution (Attachment A) amending Monterey County Fee Resolution, effective October 23, 2023, (Correction made to the footnote from 14 to 11 on page 4):

a. Find that modification of permit fees is statutorily exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15273 of the CEQA Guidelines

b.Amend Fee Article IX - Land Use to make minor adjustments to fees including replacing the condition compliance deposit with flat fees and increasing the technology surcharge fee from 7.04 percent to 7.49 percent not to exceed 12 months; and

c.Amend Fee Article XIX -Building Services to clarify permit fees for special events and encroachments and increasing the technology surcharge fee from 7.04 percent to 7.49 percent not to exceed 12 months.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 22th day of August 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez Askew, and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 22, 2023.

Dated: August 24, 2023 File ID: RES 23-145 Agenda Item No.: 20 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy